RESOLUTION NO 09-

Whereas, The Nebraska Department of Roads requires the City to have documented and established practices for administration of Federal-aid transportation projects;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Lexington,

Nebraska, as follows:

- The City of Lexington, Nebraska does hereby adopt by reference the requirements of the LPA Guidelines Manual relating to Evaluation and Selection of Consultant Services, and hereby designates the Lexington City Manager Joe Pepplitsch and Assistant City Manager Dennis Burnside as individuals responsible for management of the process.
- The City of Lexington, Nebraska does hereby adopt by reference the requirements of the LPA Guidelines Manual relating to Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policies Act and hereby designates the Lexington City Manager Joe Pepplitsch and Assistant City Manager Dennis Burnside as individuals responsible for management of the process.
- The City of Lexington, Nebraska does hereby adopt by reference the requirements of the LPA Guidelines Manual relating to The National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA), and hereby designates the Lexington City Manager Joe Pepplitsch and Assistant City Manager Dennis Burnside as individuals responsible for management of the process.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of June, 2009

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

John Fagot, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk